
Education Levy Information 
 
As a municipality we are tasked with the responsibility of collecting funds for the Education Authorities.  We collect 
education funds on behalf of the Province of Manitoba for the Provincial Education Support Levy and also three local 
School Divisions, namely Red River Valley School Division, Prairie Rose School Division and Borderland School Division.  
The total amount of Education Taxes that we as a municipality have to collect on their behalf is shown below: 
 

 
On the back of this document is a map of the school division boundaries within our municipality.  If you would like to have 
information on how school divisions calculate their taxes, below is contact information that we obtained from the three 
school division websites. 
 

School Divisions 
Red River 
www.rrvsd.ca 

 Prairie Rose 
www.prsdmb.ca 

 Border Land 
www.blsd.ca 

Office Phone 204-746-2317  Office Phone 204-745-2003  Office Phone 204-324-6491 
        

Trustee EMAIL  Trustee EMAIL  Trustee Email 
Alicia Lazaridis alazaridis@rrvsd.ca  Donna Cox dcox@prsdmb.ca  Jolene Bunn bunnjo@blsd.ca 
Barbara Joy Siemens bsiemens@rrvsd.ca  Natalie Bargen nbargen@prsdmb.ca  Robert Pitura pituraro@blsd.ca 
Kathryn Penner kapenner@rrvsd.ca     Gail Sutherland sutherlandg@blsd.ca 
Fred Kelesnik fkelesnik@rrvsd.ca  Marilyn North mnorth@prsdmb.ca  Albert Klassen klassenal@blsd.ca 
Heather Poirier hpoirier@rrvsd.ca  Elaine L.Owen trustee.elowen@prsdmb.ca  Mark Krahn krahnm@blsd.ca 
   Jack Foote jfoote@prsdmb.ca  Jake Fehr fehrja@blsd.ca 
Charlene Geiler cgeiler@rrvsd.ca  David Cloutier dcloutier@prsdmb.ca  Patricia Wiebe wiebep@blsd.ca 
   Ashley Lachance aclachance@prsdmb.ca  Craig Smiley smileyc@blsd.ca 
   Evi Bruce ebruce@prsdmb.ca  Steven Wiebe wiebest@blsd.ca 

 

Education Levies Collected on behalf of:
2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 Dollar Percentage

Province of Manitoba Education Support Levy $259,096 $256,870 $278,667 $291,149 $305,166 $318,647 $13,481 4.42%
School Division Levies:
Border Land - Local Levy $48,844 $49,722 $51,867 $55,991 $55,399 $54,767 -$632 -1.14%
Red River Valley - Local Levy $4,032,600 $4,475,531 $4,443,728 $4,678,480 $4,653,616 $4,653,177 -$439 -0.01%
Prairie Rose - Local Levy $453,231 $446,828 $455,339 $483,684 $482,625 $476,136 -$6,489 -1.34%
Totals $4,793,771 $5,228,951 $5,229,601 $5,509,304 $5,496,806 $5,502,727 $5,921 0.11%

Historical Education Levies Collected Change from 2021 to 2022
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